

STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT					STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						
Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011					Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011						
CONTRACTOR/CITY				Cabar Electric Inc.		CONTRACTOR/CITY				Day's Generator Service Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 130,297.00	\$ 260,594.00	3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 144,162.00	\$ 288,324.00
4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 32,234.00	\$ 64,468.00	4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 26,117.00	\$ 52,234.00
5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 2,793.00	5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 2,338.00	\$ 2,338.00
6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 34,329.00	\$ 68,658.00	6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 35,623.00	\$ 71,246.00
7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 5,882.00	\$ 5,882.00
8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 5,956.00	8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 4,936.00	\$ 4,936.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 412,819.00	TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 425,960.00

STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT					STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						
Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011					Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011						
CONTRACTOR/CITY				West Star Environmental Services		CONTRACTOR/CITY				Conco West, Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 275,000.00	3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 132,665.00	\$ 265,330.00
4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 57,300.00	8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 469,800.00	TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 462,830.00

STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT					
Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011						Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011					
CONTRACTOR/CITY				Tennyson Electric, Inc.		CONTRACTOR/CITY				Harris Electric	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 137,765.00	\$ 275,530.00	3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 346,000.00
4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 62,178.00	\$ 124,356.00	4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 38,500.00	6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 8,725.00	\$ 8,725.00	7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 27,950.00	8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 514,561.00	TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 596,000.00

STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT						STANDBY GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT					
Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011						Engineers Estimate \$300,000 September 8, 2011					
CONTRACTOR/CITY				Con J. Franke Electric, Inc.		CONTRACTOR/CITY				BC Construction	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,840.92	\$ 24,840.92
2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	2	Clear & Grub; Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 21,024.96	\$ 21,024.96
3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 179,700.00	\$ 359,400.00	3	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 181,996.45	\$ 363,992.90
4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	4	Provide & Install Generator Sets at Turnouts M2 and M3, concrete pad, automatic transfer switch, conduit and appurtenances as required for a complete operating system	2	EA	\$ 65,302.32	\$ 130,604.64
5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	5	Provide & Install Gate in Chain Link Fence at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 2,657.67	\$ 2,657.67
6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 51,050.00	\$ 102,100.00	6	Provide & Install Sound Attenuating Enclosures for Engine Generators at Wells 24 and 25	2	EA	\$ 60,521.13	\$ 121,042.26
7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	7	Provide & Install Concrete Pad for Fuel Tank at Well 25	1	LS	\$ 3,990.87	\$ 3,990.87
8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	8	Separate Fuel Tank from Engine Generator at Well 25 install fuel tank on new concrete pad, reset engine generator on existing concrete pad and reconnect fuel tank and engine generator	1	LS	\$ 20,099.43	\$ 20,099.43
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 618,200.00	TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 688,253.65